THE DATASHEET OF
MP3398EGS-P
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 MP3398E
 4-String, Max 400mA/String, 80V Return,
 Step-Up, WLED Controller
MP3398E Rev. 1.05 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
1/26/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.

1/26/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number  Package Top Marking
MP3398EGF* TSSOP-16EP See Below
MP3398EGP** PDIP-16 See Below
MP3398EGS*** SOIC16（1） See Below
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP3398EGF–Z)
** For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP3398EGP–Z)
*** For Tape & Reel, add suffix –Z (e.g. MP3398EGS–Z)
NOTE：
1) For the MP3398E with the SOIC16 package, check with the factory to ensure that the product is in stock.
TOP MARKING (MP3398EGF)
MPS: MPS prefix
YY: Year code
WW: Week code